

Sponsors: Student Body Vice President Fettner, Secretary of Sustainability Moore Bill for the creation of the SGA External Committee, Student Sustainability Committee WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, sustainability is one of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association goals; WHEREAS, increasing sustainability awareness and reducing university carbon emissions are goals of Illinois State University President Al Bowman; Illinois State University is committed to The American College & University Presidents Climate Commitment and the Illinois Sustainable University Compact; WHEREAS, the creation of an SGA External Sustainability committee would support the university commitments and President Al Bowman's goals; WHEREAS, the purpose, membership and procedures are outlined in the attachment provided; WHEREAS, the SGA external Sustainability Committee will be called the Student Sustainability Committee (SSC); THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the creation of SGA's External Sustainability Committee, the Student Sustainability Committee (SSC). Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 14 day of October , 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: \_20\_Y \_\_\_ A \_\_\_ N